
Master Minute Order

ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA 

TRANSIT DISTRICT

Report ID: Status: 25-117 Approved

Type: Consent

Meeting Body: Board of Directors - Regular 

Meeting 01/08/2025
01/08/2025Final Action: 

Sponsors: 

STAFF REPORTAttachments: 

Related Files: 

Agenda Title:

Consider authorizing the Interim General Manager to execute an amendment to Contract 2022-10480 

with Herrig & Vogt, LLP, adding $250,000 to the contract and extending the term to December 31, 

2025, for legal services related to disputes arising out of the construction of the East Bay Bus Rapid 

Transit (BRT) Project. 

Staff Contact:
Aimee L. Steele, General Counsel/Chief Legal Officer

Legislative Action & Summary

Action:  Result: Date:  Acting Body:  

Board of Directors - Regular Meeting PassApproved01/08/2025

Action  Text: 

MOTION: PEEPLES/McCALLEY approve the Interim General Manager to execute an amendment to 

Contract 2022-10480 with Herrig & Vogt, LLP, adding $250,000 to the contract and extending the term 

to December 31, 2025, for legal services related to disputes arising out of the construction of the East 

Bay Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Project. The motion carried by the following vote:

Director YOUNG, President SHAW, Director SYED, Vice President McCALLEY, Director 

SILVA, Director PEEPLES, Director WALSH

Ayes:   7

Page 1ALAMEDA-CONTRA COSTA TRANSIT DISTRICT Printed on 1/23/2025


